

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20233-78-2024		a/Ora Inizio Diffusione ttembre 2024 08:46:02	Euronext Growth Milan	
Societa'	:	RACING FORCE		
Identificativo Informazior Regolamentata	ie :	195302		
Utenza - Referente	:	RACINGFORCENSS01 ROBERTO	- FERROGGIARO	
Tipologia	:	3.1		
Data/Ora Ricezione	:	9 Settembre 2024 08:46	:02	
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusion	e :	9 Settembre 2024 08:46	:01	
Oggetto	:	Racing Force initiates pr Force Fixed-Wing Helme		
Testo del comunicato				

Vedi allegato





# PRESS RELEASE

## Racing Force initiates production for U.S. Air Force Fixed-Wing Helmet

*First production order of carbon shells under the partnership with LIFT Airborne Technologies* 

*Ronco Scrivia (Genova, Italy), September 9th, 2024* - Racing Force Group, the leading group in the motorsport safety products industry and listed on the Euronext Growth Milan (RFG) and Paris (ALRFG) markets, confirms to have received the first production order of carbon shells for the Next Generation Fixed-Wing Helmet (NGFWH) of LIFT Airborne Technologies, for the United States Air Force. For Racing Force, this is the effective start of sales of equipment destined for the defense sector. This is a milestone in the diversification projects with which the Group aims to transfer the know-how and technology gained at the top of motorsport.

The AV2.2 fixed-wing helmet model from LIFT Airborne Technologies, of which Racing Force Group is a technology partner, raised the standards for aviation helmets. It is designed to take the protection, comfort and performance of helmets for jet pilots to a new level.

The project is part of the Group's strategy to diversify by adapting technologies derived from car racing, starting with head protection devices in the defense sector. After the delivery of the first items, the partnership between Racing Force Group and LIFT Airborne Technologies is now in full swing with the start of the first production order.

**Stephane Cohen, Co-CEO of Racing Force Group**, commented: "The first production order received from LIFT Airborne Technologies for the production of AV2.2 helmets constitutes a historic moment for our Group and for the diversification strategy that complements our core business. It is the culmination of a process that began years ago, which saw us involved as technological partners to produce carbon shells, tailoring the expertise gathered with Bell Racing

Italy (Ronco Scrivia, Pisa) - USA (Doral, Indianapolis, Mooresville) - Bahrain (Sakhir) - Belgium (Tubize) racingforce.com - ompracing.com - bellracing.com - racingspirit.com





BRANDS OF RACING FORCE GROUP





helmets for Formula 1 and other motorsport disciplines to the aviation industry. Our ambitious investments on this field are now coming to fruition, in one of the sectors with the most advanced engineering requirements in the world".

**Lothar Schuster, MILPOL Business Unit Director of Racing Force Group**, added: "With the production order received from LIFT Airborne Technologies, the Racing Force Group's plan to diversify into the defense protection systems business officially comes into effect. Further important news on other diversification projects in the same plan will come in the coming months. This launch represents a milestone in the Group's history".

### Racing Force Group

Racing Force is a leader in motorsport safety, providing the most advanced and comprehensive range of protection and performance products used worldwide by top professionals, race teams and car manufacturers, as well as amateurs. The Group is present on three continents, with main headquarters in Ronco Scrivia (Italy), Sakhir (Kingdom of Bahrain) and Mooresville (United States). Through its brands OMP, Bell Racing, Zeronoise, and Racing Spirit, Racing Force Group contributes to several victories and titles in car and kart racing each year. More information is available at www.racingforce.com, as well as at www.ompracing.com, www.bellracing.com and <u>www.racingspirit.com</u>.

## **CONTACTS FOR RACING FORCE**

## **Barabino & Partners**

Stefania Bassi E-mail: s.bassi@barabino.it mob: +39 335 6282667

Giuseppe Fresa E-mail: g.fresa@barabino.it mob: +39 348 5703197

### **Racing Force**

Investor Relations Roberto Ferroggiaro E-mail: ir@racingforce.com

<u>Media</u> Luigi Rossi, Jacopo Rubino E-mail: media@racingforce.com

Italy (Ronco Scrivia, Pisa) - USA (Doral, Indianapolis, Mooresville) - Bahrain (Sakhir) - Belgium (Tubize) racingforce.com - ompracing.com - bellracing.com - racingspirit.com





BRANDS OF RACING FORCE GROUP

Fine Comunicato n.20233-78-2024	